#### 501798440 01/25/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tacit Networks, Inc.	11/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Packeteer, Inc.
Street Address:	420 N. Mary Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6854009
Patent Number:	7783873
Patent Number:	6985915
Patent Number:	7051053
Patent Number:	6847983
Patent Number:	7277901
Patent Number:	7409424

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)798-0310 Phone: 650-798-0320

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON US LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0992

OF \$280.00 6854009

501798440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40003892-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tarek N. Fahmi
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tacit_Networks_Patent_Assignment_to_Packeteer#page1.tif source=Tacit_Networks_Patent_Assignment_to_Packeteer#page2.tif source=Tacit_Networks_Patent_Assignment_to_Packeteer#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0993

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective as of November 11, 2010 by Tacit Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Packeteer, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the United States Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents").
- B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desired to receive said assignment.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment effective on the date first above written.

Assignor: Tacit Networks, Inc.	
By: Oldy Ody Le	
Name: Betsy E. Bayha	_
Title: Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0994

## EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title	Country	App. No./ Date	Patent or Pub. No./ Date
NETWORK COMPUTER SYSTEM	US	09/469834 12/22/1999	6854009 2/8/2005
EXTENDED FORMAT FOR INITIALIZATION FILES	US	11/739361 4/24/2007	7783873 8/24/2010
APPLICATION INDEPENDENT WRITE MONITORING METHOD FOR FAST BACKUP AND SYNCHRONIZATION OF FILES	US	09/794094 2/28/2001	6985915 1/10/2006
METHOD OF LAZILY REPLICATING FILES AND MONITORING LOG IN BACKUP FILE SYSTEM	US	10/262305 9/30/2002	7051053 5/23/2006
APPLICATION INDEPENDENT WRITE MONITORING METHOD FOR FAST BACKUP AND SYNCHRONIZATION OF OPEN FILES	US	09/794093 2/28/2001	6847983 1/25/2005
COLLABORATIVE FILE UPDATE SYSTEM	US	10/699065 10/31/2003	7277901 10/2/2007
ELECTRONIC MAIL FILE ACCESS SYSTEM	US	09/915719 7/25/2001	7409424 8/5/2008

PATENT REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0995

# Tacit Patent Assignment to Packeteer, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Santa Cala			
on January, 2012 before me, Michelle Winn Wotary Publ, (insert name and title of the officer)	ic		
personally appeared BLSUE, BOUND who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is large subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same his her their authorized capacity (jes), and that by his her their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	·in		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	g		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MICHELLE WINN Commission # 1949704 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	ANNA		
Signature My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2015  (Seal)			

PATENT REEL: 027594 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 01/25/2012**